Peninsula Federal Credit Union – \$25 Deposit Sweepstakes

1. Sweepstakes Administration

This giveaway is being administered by Peninsula Federal Credit Union.

2. How To Enter

Participants can enter by signing up for e-Statements. Participants can also enter by filling out a 3x5 card with name, address, age, and phone number and mailing it to "e-Statement Sweepstakes" to 2929 3rd, Ave N Escanaba, MI 49829. Verifying and/or updating contact information on accounts are not necessary, nor will it increase your odds of winning.

3. Sweepstakes Period

Sweepstakes will start Wednesday, March 1, 2023, beginning at 8:30 EST and will run through Friday, March 31, 2023

4. Eligibility

This contest will be open to natural born persons or permanent and lawful residents of the United States of America and is over the age of 18 at the time of entry. The following persons are not eligible to enter the contest: any immediate family members of any such employee, whether living in the same household or not, and (c) anyone living in the same household, whether related or not. The term "immediate family" includes spouses, siblings, parents, children, grandparents, and grandchildren, whether as "in-laws," or by current or past marriage(s), remarriage(s), adoption, co-habitation, or other family extension.

5. Prizes

One (1) will receive a \$25 deposit into their prime share account. The winner will be notified by April 7, 2023, no later than 5:30 pm EST.

6. Miscellaneous

By entering the sweepstakes, you agree to comply with all terms and conditions mentioned herein. Noncompliance with any entry procedure will result in disqualification. Furthermore, if there is any suspected evidence of tampering or corruption or if the sweepstakes is compromised by virus, bugs, or any unauthorized human intervention or any other causes beyond the control of the sponsor, Peninsula Federal Credit Union, which corrupts or impairs the administration, security, or fairness of the sweepstakes, the sponsor, Peninsula Federal Credit Union, reserves the right to disqualify any entrant deemed responsible for such corruption, suspend and/or terminate the sweepstakes and select winners from the entries received up to the time of such termination or suspension. If the sweepstakes is terminated prior to the sweepstakes period, notice will be posted here or via other media used to promote the sweepstakes. For a set of these sweepstakes' rules, please send a selfaddressed stamped envelope to Winners List and Rules, Peninsula Federal Credit Union, "e-Statement Giveaway," 2929 3rd Ave N. Escanaba, MI 49829.